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Date
08/30-09/01

08/30 First Day of
Semester

09/04-09/08

09/11-09/15

09/16 PTC

09/18-09/23

09/23 Make-up Day
for 10/09

09/25-9/29

09/29 Moon Festival

10/02-10/06

10/09-10/13

10/09 and 10/10
Double 10 Holiday

10/16-10/20

10/23-10/27

10/30-11/03

11/06-11/10

11/13-11/17

11/20-11/24

11/27-12/01

12/04-12/08

12/08 Sports Day

12/11-12/15

12/18-12/22

12/25-12/29

01/01-01/05
01/01 New Year’s
Day Holiday

01/08-01/12

01/15-01/19
01/19 Last Day of
Semester

Great Writing 4

Unit 1
Exploring the Essay

Unit 2
Cause-Effect Essays

Unit 2
Cause-Effect Essays

Unit 3
Comparison Essays

2023-2024 Fall Semester

LA Syllabus
E905

Grammar, Mechanics

Analyzing
Grammar within an
Essay

Analyzing Word
Choice within an
Essay

Connectors for
Cause-Effect
Essays

Noun Clauses

International Department
Hsinchu Campus

Writing Practice

Writing the
Introduction
Writing the Body:
Outlining

Writing the
Conclusion

Editing for
Wordiness and
Redundancy
Planning Cause
Effect essays

Midterm Exams

Connectors for
Cause-Effect
Essays

Noun Clauses

Connectors for
Comparison
Essays

Subject Adjective
Clauses

Editing for
Wordiness and
Redundancy
Writing Cause
Effect essays

Developing a
Comparison
Essay: Supporting
Information
Writing a
Comparison
Essay

Final Exams

Post-Exam Activities

Website

Introduction to
Writing Online
Creating/Improving
the Homepage

Cause Effect
Article e.g.
Informative
Column on Water
Cleanup projects

Peer Editing +
Short Response to
Peer Atrticle

Bulleted
Comparison Post



