

2023-2024 Fall Semester LA Syllabus E905

International Department Hsinchu Campus

Week	Date	Great Writing 4	Grammar, Mechanics	Writing Practice	Website
1	08/30-09/01 08/30 First Day of Semester	Unit 1 Exploring the Essay	 Analyzing Grammar within an Essay Analyzing Word Choice within an Essay 	 Writing the Introduction Writing the Body: Outlining Writing the Conclusion 	Introduction to Writing Online Creating/Improving the Homepage
2	09/04-09/08				
<u>3</u>	09/11-09/15 09/16 PTC				
<u>4</u>	09/18-09/23 09/23 Make-up Day for 10/09				
<u>5</u>	09/25-9/29 09/29 Moon Festival				
6	10/02-10/06				
7	10/09-10/13 10/09 and 10/10 Double 10 Holiday	Unit 2 Cause-Effect Essays	Connectors for Cause-Effect Essays Noun Clauses	 Editing for Wordiness and Redundancy Planning Cause Effect essays 	Cause Effect Article e.g. Informative Column on Water Cleanup projects
8	10/16-10/20				
9	10/23-10/27	Midterm Exams			
10	10/30-11/03	Unit 2 Cause-Effect Essays	 Connectors for Cause-Effect Essays Noun Clauses 	 Editing for Wordiness and Redundancy Writing Cause Effect essays 	Peer Editing + Short Response to Peer Article
11	11/06-11/10				
12	11/13-11/17				
13	11/20-11/24				
14	11/27-12/01	Unit 3 Comparison Essays	 Connectors for Comparison Essays Subject Adjective Clauses 	 Developing a Comparison Essay: Supporting Information Writing a Comparison Essay 	Bulleted Comparison Post
<u>15</u>	12/04-12/08 12/08 Sports Day				
16	12/11-12/15				
17	12/18-12/22				
18	12/25-12/29				
<u>19</u>	01/01-01/05 01/01 New Year's Day Holiday				
20	01/08-01/12	Final Exams			
21	01/15-01/19 01/19 Last Day of Semester	Post-Exam Activities			